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PROJECT INFORMATION TABLE

Lot 1 (North) Lot 2 (South)

Zoning (existing)
T-19 C1-S

Proposed zone or site specific zone
T-19

site specific zone

Site area (m²)
5802.78 m² 3306.82 m²

Total Site area (m²)
9668.00 m²

Total floor area (m²)
10908.90 m² 9692.38 m²

Commercial floor area (m²)
10908.90 m² 9692.38 m²

Floor space ratio
1.88 2.93

Site coverage (%)
42.86% 55.40%

Open site space (%)
24.37% 56.88%

Height of building (m) 11.31 m (parking structure) 22.60 m (hotel)

Number of Storeys 4 (parking structure) 6 (hotel)

Parking stalls (number) on site
240 240

Bicycle parking number (Class 1

and Class 2)

Class 1: 13, Class 2: 12

Building Setbacks (m)

Lot 1 Lot 2

Existing Hotel

Proposed Parking

Structure

Proposed Hotel

Front yard (1,2)

7.465 N/A 0.524

Side yard (1,2,3)
4.597 8.600 7.104

Side yard (4,5)
5.823 0.050 N/A

Rear yard (1,2)
7.643 0 6.420

Combined side yards

N/A N/A N/A

Residential Use Details N/A
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FOR FURTHER PROJECT INFORMATION SEE DWG DP-03

5

1

.

3

7

6

NORTHLAND PROPERTIES

310-1755 W BROADWAY
VANCOUVER, BC V6J 4S5

FAX (604) 730-4645
TEL (604) 730-6610

CORPORATION

No. Revision/Issue Date

Scale:

Date:

This drawing and design are and shall at all times remain the property of Pacific Coast Architecture Inc. and cannot
be used or reproduced in any maner without written consent.

Written dimensions shall have precedence over scaled dimensions. Contractors shall verify and shall be responsible for
dimensions and conditions on the job and the Architect shall be informed of any variations from the dimensions and
conditions as shown on this drawing.

1:250

Drawn:

Checked:

TD

 EXISTING SITE PLAN

2852 DOUGLAS STREET

PROPOSED HOTEL EXTENSION

VICTORIA

BRITISH COLUMBIA

DP-01

Pac i f i c  Coast
Arch i tec ture  Inc .
501 - 3292 Production Way
Burnaby, B.C.
Canada, V5A 4R4

office    604.468.7317
fax        604.420.9559

22mar2019
1

PK

N

ISSUED FOR COMMUNITY

ASSOCIATION MEETING

2

26Sep2019

28oct2019

ISSUED FOR DEVELOPMENT &

REZONING PERMITS

Original
Submission
Received Date:
November 4 /19

AutoCAD SHX Text
H

AutoCAD SHX Text
D

AutoCAD SHX Text
F

AutoCAD SHX Text
S

AutoCAD SHX Text
S

AutoCAD SHX Text
S

AutoCAD SHX Text
16.24

Jmutis
PCAI - 10.30.2019



STAIR 

#3

ELEV ELEV

UP

STAIR 

#1

UP

UP

STAIR 

#2

ELEC

LINEN

301

H/C

302

303

304

305

306

307

308

309

334

333

310

311

312
313

314

315

316

317

318

319

320

321

322

323

324
325

326

327328

329

330

401

402

403

404

405

406

407

408

409

434

433

410

411

412
413

414

415

416

417

418

419

420

421

422

423

424
425

426

427428

429

430

ICE 

STAIR 

#3

ELEV ELEV

UP

STAIR 

#1

UP

UP

STAIR 

#2

ELEC

LINEN

ELEVATOR LOBBY

OPEN TO BELOW

PLANTER PLANTER

PLANTER

201

H/C

202

203

204

205

206

207

208

209

232

231

210

211

212

213

214

215

216
217 218 219

220
221 222 223

224
225

226

227
228229

230

ICE 

STAIR 

#1

UP

DN

STAIR 

#2

UP

STAIR 

#3

ELEV ELEV

UP DN

UP

FAN

REFUGE

AREA

VEST.

MECHANICAL

ROOM

GAMES

ROOM

GUEST

LAUNDRY

TOILET

RM.

CORRIDOR

ELEV

MECH

RM.

ELEV ELEV

TEL,

CABLE

RM.

POOL

MECH

RM.

UP

UP

UP

UP

ELEV

MECH

RM.

CORRIDOR

PATIO

STORAGE

UP

REFUGE

AREA

SAUNA

STEAM

ROOM

MAINTENANCE

GENERAL

OFFICE

STAFF

LUNCH

ROOM

STORAGE

MALE

CHANGE

ROOM

FEMALE

CHANGE

ROOM

VEST

VEST

HOUSE

KEEPING

LAUNDRY

/

STORAGE

UP

UP

GROUND FLOOR PLAN

SCALE    1:250

BANQUET ROOM

MEN

WOM

MTG  ROOM

GM

OFF

OFF

OFF

MEN

WOM

KITCHEN

RESTAURANT

(SHARK CLUB)

DN

STAIR # 5

LOBBY

COVERED ENTRY

U
/
G

 
P

A
R

K
I
N

G
 
B

E
L
O

W

BASEMENT FLOOR PLAN

SCALE    1:250

PARKING

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

STAIR #5

36 PARKING SPACES

POOL

SPA

STAIR #2

PATIO

STAIR #3

STAIR #4

FINISHED AREA   853.82 sq m

SECOND FLOOR PLAN

SCALE    1:250

FLOOR AREA   1,468.62 sq m

THIRD & FOURTH FLOOR PLANS

SCALE    1:250

FLOOR AREA   1,468.62 sq m

331

431

332

432

34 SUITES

32 SUITES

PATIO

U

/

G

 

P

A

R

K

I

N

G

 

B

E

L

O

W

N

NORTHLAND PROPERTIES

310-1755 W BROADWAY
VANCOUVER, BC V6J 4S5

FAX (604) 730-4645
TEL (604) 730-6610

CORPORATION

No. Revision/Issue Date

Scale:

Date:

Pac i f i c  Coast
Arch i tec ture  Inc .
501 - 3292 Production Way
Burnaby, B.C.
Canada, V5A 4R4

office    604.468.7317
fax        604.420.9559

This drawing and design are and shall at all times remain the property of Pacific Coast Architecture Inc. and cannot
be used or reproduced in any maner without written consent.

Written dimensions shall have precedence over scaled dimensions. Contractors shall verify and shall be responsible for
dimensions and conditions on the job and the Architect shall be informed of any variations from the dimensions and
conditions as shown on this drawing.

1:250

Drawn:

Checked:

TD

2852 DOUGLAS STREET

PROPOSED HOTEL EXTENSION

VICTORIA

BRITISH COLUMBIA

DP-02

EXISTING BUILDING

FLOOR PLANS

22mar2019
1

ISSUED FOR COMMUNITY

ASSOCIATION MEETING

22mar2019

PK

28oct2019

ISSUED FOR DEVELOPMENT &

REZONING PERMITS

2

Jmutis
PCAI - 10.30.2019



D

O

U

G

L

A

S

 

S

T

R

E

E

T

EXISTING BUILDING

EXTG RAMP DOWN

TO U/G PARKING

4 STORIES - 100 ROOMS

GORGE ROAD EAST 

EXTG ACCESS

EXTG ACCESS

PATIO

 BUS STOP

EXISTING CURB

PROP LINE

2

.

0

0

m

 

S

I

D

E

W

A

L

K

B

I

K

E

B
I
K

E

B

I

K

E

B

I

K

E

B

I

K

E

B

I

K

E

EXTG P/L

NEW P/L

LOADING

ENTER

PARKING REQUIREMENTS

1 SPACE PER 5 RESTAURANT SEATS

PARKING COUNT

EXTG UNDERGROUND

SURFACE

PARKING STRUCTURE

TOTAL

SITE AREA

9,668.00 sq m

EXTG BLDG FOOTPRINT

1,561.60 sq m

NEW BLDG FOOTPRINT

1,832.03 sq m

COMBINED BLDG FOOTPRINT

4,433.66 sq m

COMBINED BLDGS SITE COVERAGE

4,433.66 / 9,668.00 x 100% = 45.85%

36 SPACES

78 SPACES

132 SPACES

246 SPACES

282 ROOMS

EXTG RESTAURANT

NEW RESTAURANT

282 / 2 = 141 SPACES

175 SEATS / 5 = 35 SPACES

175 SEATS / 5 = 35 SPACES

TOTAL REQUIRED 214 SPACES

1 SPACE PER 2 HOTEL ROOMS DOWNTOWN

ACCESSIBLE SPACES 

282 / 40 = 7

1 PER REQUIRED ACCESSIBLE SLEEPING ROOM

7 REQUIRED   -  3.8.3.4.   3.7m  Wide

PROJECT DESCRIPTION

AND CONSTRUCT NEW 6 STOREY HOTEL BUILDING

WITH 182 ROOMS, 175 SEAT RESTAURANT, POOL,

GYM FACILITIES.

PLUS SEPARATE 4 STOREY PARKING STRUCTURE

C/W 132 SPACES

PARKING STRUCTURE FOOTPRINT

1,040.03 sq m

 BLDG AREAS

EXTG BLDG
BASEMENT

2nd FLOOR

3rd FLOOR

4th FLOOR

TOTAL

853.82 sq m

1,468.62 sq m

1,468.62 sq m

1,468.62 sq m

6,670.56 sq m

NEW BLDG
GROUND FLOOR

2nd FLOOR

3rd FLOOR

4th FLOOR

TOTAL

1,832.03 sq m

1,572.07 sq m

9,692.38 sq m

5th FLOOR

6th FLOOR

PKG STRUCTURE
P1

P2

P3

TOTAL

1,040.03 sq m

4,460.12 sq m

ALL BLDGS

EXTG BLDG

NEW BLDG

PKG STRUCT.

6,670.56 sq m

TOTAL 20,823.06 sq m

1

10

12

13

20

24

25

30

34

35

40

43

44

50

51

52

59

60

61

62
63

64

69

GARBAGE

70

72

78

9,692.38 sq m

NEW PARKING STRUCTURE

73

COVERED 

ENTRY

COVERED 

ENTRY

1 SPACE PER 200 sq m RETAIL

RETAIL 186 sq m / 1    =    1 SPACE

R.O.W.

CLOSE EXTG CROSSING

TO BE RECONFIGURED

TO BE RECONFIGURED

E

X

T

G

 

P

R

O

P

E

R

T

Y

 

L

I

N

E

N

E

W

 

P

R

O

P

E

R

T

Y

 

L

I

N

E

U

/

G

 

P

A

R

K

I

N

G

 

B

E

L

O

W

NEW ACCESS

prop:T:LEFTSTALLSprop:DN:0|prop:EWN:0|prop:N:Stall|prop:SNm:0|prop:STp:0|prop:T:STALL|prop:W:2440|prop:WS:0

prop:T:LEFTSTALLSprop:DN:0|prop:EWN:0|prop:N:Stall|prop:SNm:0|prop:STp:0|prop:T:STALL|prop:W:2440|prop:WS:0

7 PROVIDED

PARKING SPACE DIMENSIONS

5.10m x 2.60m x 7.00m AISLE

5.10m x 3.70m  (BARRIER FREE)

T
O

W
E

R
 
O

V
E

R

T

O

W

E

R

 

O

V

E

R

TOWER OVER

TOWER OVER

32.244

SITE PLAN

SCALE    1:250

PROPOSED NEW 6 STOREY HOTEL BUILDING

T

O

W

E

R

 

O

V

E

R

1,572.07 sq m

1,572.07 sq m

1,572.07 sq m

1,572.07 sq m

P4

4,460.12 sq m

EXTG SIGN

PATIO

RAISED PLANTER

RAISED PLANTER

5

.

1

0

0

7

.

0

0

0

5

.

1

0

0

5

.

1

0

0

7

.

0

0

0

5

.

1

0

0

GROUND FLOOR 1,410.88 sq m

 GROUND FLOOR ELEVATION = 16.38

 GROUND FLOOR ELEVATION = 15.25

TO RETAIN EXISTING 100 ROOM HOTEL & U/G PARKING

4 CLASS 2 BICYCLES

6 CLASS 2 BICYCLES

2 CLASS B BICYCLES

5

.

8

2

3

7

.

6

4

3

NOTE: SEE DWGS BY LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT

FOR PLANTED AREAS

E

X

T

G

 

B

O

U

L

E

V

A

R

D

E

X

T

G

 

S

I

D

E

W

A

L

K

E

X

T

G

 

S

I

D

E

W

A

L

K

E

X

T

G

 

B

O

U

L

E

V

A

R

D

E

X

T

G

 

S

I

D

E

W

A

L

K

182 ROOMS

132 PARKING SPACES

13 CLASS 1 BICYCLE SPACES  

BICYCLE PARKING 

1 PER 15 ROOMS + 6 SPACE VISITORS RACK

60% CLASS 1

40% CLASS 2

282 ROOMS / 15 = 19 

19 x 60% = 12

19 x 40% = 7

+ 6 SPACE VISITORS RACK = 25

FAR
20,823.06 / 9,668.00 = 2.15

12.5007.700

2.00m SIDEWALK

2.50m BOULEVARD

 NO STOPPING

RED CURB

2.00m SIDEWALK

2.50m BOULEVARD

N

E

W

 

B

O

U

L

E

V

A

R

D

 

W

I

D

T

H

 

V

A

R

I

E

S

2

.

0

0

m

 

S

I

D

E

W

A

L

K

15.000

BOULEVARD WIDTH VARIES

SIGN SIGN

1,040.03 sq m

1,040.03 sq m

1,040.03 sq m

E

X

T

G

 

C

U

R

B

N

E

W

 

C

U

R

B

EXTG CURB REMOVED

NEW PROP LINE

TO BE DECIDED

4
.
9
1
0

4
.
9
1
0

2
.
0
0
0

2
.
5
0
0

1
.
8
0
0

1
.
0
0
0

2
.
6
0
0

3
.
3
0
0

3
.
1
0
0

3
.
1
0
0

3
.
3
0
0

1
.
0
0
0

2
.
5
0
0

1
.
8
0
0

2
.
0
0
0

3
0
.
0
0
0

RAISED PLANTER

0
.
0
5
0

0
.
0
5
0

4

.

0

3

7

1

0

.

6

1

6

4

.

5

7

0

1
0
.
6
1
6

5
.
2
0
5

5
.
2
0
4

0.881

R

1

0

.

2

2

0

57.558

8.072 7.512 23.541 7.510 10.921

32.603

4.130 7.767

R

1

0

.
2

2

0

0

.

6

5

0

1

9

.

2

1

7

3
3
.
8
5
0

4
.
9
4
0

NORTHLAND PROPERTIES

310-1755 W BROADWAY
VANCOUVER, BC V6J 4S5

FAX (604) 730-4645
TEL (604) 730-6610

CORPORATION

No.
Revision/Issue Date

Scale:

Date:

This drawing and design are and shall at all times remain the property of Pacific Coast Architecture Inc. and cannot
be used or reproduced in any maner without written consent.

Written dimensions shall have precedence over scaled dimensions. Contractors shall verify and shall be responsible for
dimensions and conditions on the job and the Architect shall be informed of any variations from the dimensions and
conditions as shown on this drawing.

1:250

Drawn:

Checked:

TD

PROPOSED SITE PLAN

2852 DOUGLAS STREET

PROPOSED HOTEL EXTENSION

VICTORIA

BRITISH COLUMBIA

N

Pac i f i c  Coast
Arch i tec ture  Inc .
501 - 3292 Production Way
Burnaby, B.C.
Canada, V5A 4R4

office    604.468.7317
fax        604.420.9559

DP-03

22mar2019
1

ISSUED FOR COMMUNITY

ASSOCIATION MEETING

22mar2019

PK

16apr2019
2

GENERAL REVISIONS

22apr2019
3

ISSUED FOR COMMUNITY

ASSOCIATION PUBLIC MEETING

28oct2019

ISSUED FOR DEVELOPMENT &

REZONING PERMITS

4

Jmutis
PCAI - 10.30.2019



LEVEL P3

LEVEL P2

LEVEL P1

LEVEL P4

GORGE ROAD FUTURE PLAN

SCALE   1:200

SOUTH ELEVATION   (GORGE ROAD)

6th FLOOR

5th FLOOR

4th FLOOR

3rd FLOOR

2nd FLOOR

GRD FLOOR

ROOF

16.38

P/L

SCALE   1:200

SEE ALSO DP-06 FOR PARKADE ELEVATIONS

SEE ALSO DP-12 FOR HOTEL ELEVATIONS

LAUNDRY

ELEVS
NORTH LOBBY

SOUTH LOBBY

HK

ELEV MACH

RESTAURANT

OFFICE

VEST

VEST

TOWER OVER

TOWER OVER

TOWER OVER

TOWER OVER

STAIR 1

CORRIDOR

POOL

HOT TUB

OFFICE

OFFICE

OFFICE

RECEPTION

POOL

SEATING

OFFICE

MECH STAFF

GYM

CORPORATE LOUNGE

PLANTER PLANTER

GORGE ROAD EAST 

 BUS STOP

PROP LINE

2

.

0

0

m

 

S

I

D

E

W

A

L

K

BICYCLE

B
I
C

Y
C

L
E

B

I

C

Y

C

L

E

EXTG P/L

NEW P/L

NEW PARKING STRUCTURE

4
.
9
4
0

NEW ACCESS

PATIO

LEVEL P1a ELEVATION = 16.40

132 PARKING SPACES

13 CLASS 1 BICYCLE SPACES  

12.5007.700

2.00m SIDEWALK

2.50m BOULEVARD

 NO STOPPING

RED CURB

2.00m SIDEWALK

2.50m BOULEVARD

BOULEVARD WIDTH VARIES

SIGN SIGN

E

X

T

G

 

C

U

R

B

N

E

W

 

C

U

R

B

EXTG CURB REMOVED

4
.
9
1
0

4
.
9
1
0

2
.
0
0
0

2
.
5
0
0

1
.
8
0
0

1
.
0
0
0

2
.
6
0
0

3
.
3
0
0

3
.
1
0
0

3
.
1
0
0

3
.
3
0
0

1
.
0
0
0

2
.
5
0
0

1
.
8
0
0

2
.
0
0
0

3
0
.
0
0
0

15.000

BICYCLE

MEDIAN

PARKING

BUS / CAR

CAR

BICYCLE

MEDIAN

BUS / CAR

TURN LANE

UP

LEVEL P1a

LEVEL P1

DOWN

UP

PLANTER

RAISED PLANTER

REVISED PROP LINE

TO BE DECIDED

0
.
0
5
0

T

O

W

E

R

 

O

V

E

R

NORTHLAND PROPERTIES

310-1755 W BROADWAY
VANCOUVER, BC V6J 4S5

FAX (604) 730-4645
TEL (604) 730-6610

CORPORATION

No. Revision/Issue Date

Scale:

Date:

Pac i f i c  Coast
Arch i tec ture  Inc .
501 - 3292 Production Way
Burnaby, B.C.
Canada, V5A 4R4

office    604.468.7317
fax        604.420.9559

This drawing and design are and shall at all times remain the property of Pacific Coast Architecture Inc. and cannot
be used or reproduced in any maner without written consent.

Written dimensions shall have precedence over scaled dimensions. Contractors shall verify and shall be responsible for
dimensions and conditions on the job and the Architect shall be informed of any variations from the dimensions and
conditions as shown on this drawing.

1:200

Drawn:

Checked:

TD

2852 DOUGLAS STREET

PROPOSED HOTEL EXTENSION

VICTORIA

BRITISH COLUMBIA

GORGE ROAD CHANGES

DP-04

22mar2019
1

ISSUED FOR COMMUNITY

ASSOCIATION MEETING

22mar2019

PK

16apr2019
2

GENERAL REVISIONS

22apr2019
3

ISSUED FOR COMMUNITY

ASSOCIATION PUBLIC MEETING

28oct2019

ISSUED FOR DEVELOPMENT &

REZONING PERMITS

4

Jmutis
PCAI - 10.30.2019



PARKING LEVEL P3

PARKING LEVEL P4

09 15

16
22

23

33

01

08

18

17

LEVEL P3a

LEVEL P3

LEVEL P4

LEVEL P4a

A

C

A
C

NEW P/L

A

C

A

B

NEW P/L

NEW P/L

EXISTING BUILDING

EXISTING BUILDING

A

B

A B

33 SPACES

35 SPACES

25 35

A

A
B

B

DOWN

UP

DOWN

DOWN

UP

DOWN

09

24

PARKING COUNT

P1            33

P2            31

P3            33

P4            35

TOTAL   132

PARKING LEVEL P2

ENTER

UP

01

06

07

14

13

LEVEL P1a

LEVEL P1

E
X

T
G

 
R

A
M

P
 
D

O
W

N

DOWN

UP

TO P2

22

PARKING LEVEL P1

33 SPACES

LEVEL P2

LEVEL P2a

DOWN

01

09

16

22

UP

NEW CROSSING

DOWN

UP

31 SPACES

EXISTING BUILDING

EXISTING BUILDING

EXTG RAMP DOWN

23

33

08

23

31

1,040.03 sq m

1,040.03 sq m

1,040.03 sq m

1,040.03 sq m

FLOOR AREAS

P1            1,040.03 sq m

P2            1,040.03 sq m

P3            1,040.03 sq m

P4            1,040.03 sq m

TOTAL     4,460.12 sq m

5.150

3.251

2
.
5
7
3

2
.
5
7
7

2.700 2.700 2.600 2.700 2.700 2.600 2.700 2.700 2.600 2.9652.700

6.000

6.000

5
.
1
0
0

7
.
0
0
0

5
.
1
0
0

7
.
0
0
0

5
.
1
0
0

DP-06

DP-06

DP-06

DP-06

DP-06

DP-06

DP-06

DP-06

DP-06

DP-06

DP-06
DP-06

DP-06
DP-06

DP-06

DP-06

31.046

prop:T:LEFTSTALLSprop:DN:0|prop:EWN:0|prop:N:Stall|prop:SNm:0|prop:STp:0|prop:T:STALL|prop:W:2440|prop:WS:0

0108

3 CLASS A BICYCLE SPACES

9 CLASS A BICYCLE SPACES

RAISED PLANTER

CURB

NEW P/L

GREEN WALL

GREEN WALL

GREEN WALL

GREEN WALL

GREEN WALL

GREEN WALL

GREEN WALL

0
.
0
5
0

3
3
.
8
0
0

3
3
.
8
0
0

32.244

3
.
9
1
5

5
.
1
0
0

32.244

3
3
.
8
0
0

31.046

32.244

3
3
.
8
0
0

2.00m SIDEWALK

2.50m BOULEVARD

15

CDP-06

B

DP-06

B

DP-06

B

DP-06

C

DP-06

C

DP-06

C

DP-06

C

DP-06

DOWN

SLOPE

14.58 EXTG

15.35  EXTG

14.85

3%

4
%

1
5
%

1
5
%

 22.20
 21.70

2.65%

 23.57
 23.07

2.65%

 20.83
 20.33

2.65%

19.46
18.96

18.09
17.59

2.65%

16.72
16.22

2.65%

2.65%

13.98
13.48

D

DP-06

D

DP-06

E

DP-06

E

DP-06

D

DP-06

D

DP-06

E

DP-06

E

DP-06

D

DP-06

D

DP-06

E

DP-06

E

DP-06

D

DP-06

D

DP-06

E

DP-06

E

DP-06

23.870

2.65%

N

NORTHLAND PROPERTIES

310-1755 W BROADWAY
VANCOUVER, BC V6J 4S5

FAX (604) 730-4645
TEL (604) 730-6610

CORPORATION

No. Revision/Issue Date

Scale:

Date:

Pac i f i c  Coast
Arch i tec ture  Inc .
501 - 3292 Production Way
Burnaby, B.C.
Canada, V5A 4R4

office    604.468.7317
fax        604.420.9559

This drawing and design are and shall at all times remain the property of Pacific Coast Architecture Inc. and cannot
be used or reproduced in any maner without written consent.

Written dimensions shall have precedence over scaled dimensions. Contractors shall verify and shall be responsible for
dimensions and conditions on the job and the Architect shall be informed of any variations from the dimensions and
conditions as shown on this drawing.

1:200

Drawn:

Checked:

TD

2852 DOUGLAS STREET

PROPOSED HOTEL EXTENSION

VICTORIA

BRITISH COLUMBIA

DP-05

PARKADE 

FLOOR PLANS

22mar2019
1

ISSUED FOR COMMUNITY

ASSOCIATION MEETING

PK

22mar2019

16apr2019
2

GENERAL REVISIONS

22apr2019
3

ISSUED FOR COMMUNITY

ASSOCIATION PUBLIC MEETING

28oct2019

ISSUED FOR DEVELOPMENT &

REZONING PERMITS

4

Jmutis
PCAI - 10.30.2019



WEST ELEVATION

SOUTH ELEVATION   (GORGE ROAD)

NORTH ELEVATION

EAST ELEVATION

GORGE ROAD

P2a

P3a

P4a

NEW P/L

VEHICLE ENTRANCE

EXTG TERRACED PLANTER

VEHICLE ACCESS

EXTG STAIR

TO EXISTING

U/G PARKING

2
.
7
4
0

2
.
7
4
0

2
.
7
4
0

SCALE   1:125

EXTERIOR FINISHES

PAINTED CONCRETE C/W REVEALS

'PEARL GRAY'

PAINTED CONCRETE C/W REVEALS 

H1a

H2a

H3a

H4

PAINTED CONCRETE C/W REVEALS

'AGED PEWTER'

'RICH ESPRESSO'

BENJAMIN MOORE BLACK JACK 2133-20

PAINTED HARDIPANELS 

H14

METAL CAP FLASHING PAINTED

COLOUR TO MATCH SURROUNDING WALL

H17

HOLLOW STEEL DOOR

PAINT TO MATCH WALL

DP-06

DP-06

A

B DP-06

C

32.244

NEW P/L

EXTG RAMP DOWN TO U/G PARKING

EXTG RAMP GRADE @ ADJACENT PROPERTY

EXTG CONC WALL @ ADJACENT PROPERTY

33.800

RAISED PLANTER

H13

SCALE   1:125

P/L

SCALE   1:125

SCALE   1:125

H2aH2aH2aH2aH2aH2aH2aH2aH2aH2aH2aH2aH2aH2aH2aH2aH2aH2aH2aH2aH2a

H2aH2a

H2aH2a

H2aH2a

H2aH2a

H2aH2a

H2aH2a

H2aH2a

H2aH2a

H1a H1a

H1a H1a

H1a H1a

H1a H1a

H1a

H1a

H1a

H1a

H2a

H1a H1a

H1a H1a

H1a H1a

H1a
H1a

H1a

H1a

H1a

H1a

H2aH2a

H2aH2a

H2aH2a

H2aH2a

H1a H1a

H1a H1a

H1a H1a

H1a H1a

H1a

H1a

H1a

H1a

H2aH2a

H2aH2a

H2aH2a

H2aH2a

H1a H1a

H1a H1a

H1a H1a

H1a H1a

H1a

H1a

H1a

H1a

H2aH2a

H2aH2a

H2aH2a

H2aH2a

H3a H3a H3a H3a H3a H3a H3a H3a H3a H3a H3a H3a H3a H3a H3a H3a H3a
H3a H3a H3a H3a H3a

H2aH2aH2aH2aH2aH2aH2aH2aH2aH2aH2a

H1aH1a

H1aH1a

H1a

H2a H2a H2a H2a H2a H2a H2a H2a H2a H2a H2a H2a H2a H2a H2a H2a H2a H2a H2a

H2a H2a

H2a H2a

H2a H2a

H2a

H2a

H2a

H2a

H2a H2a

H2a H2a

H2a H2a

H2a H2a

H2a H2a H2a H2a H2a H2a H2a H2a H2a
H2a H2a H2a H2a

H2a H2a H2a

H2a H2a H2a

H2a

H2a

H2a H2a H2a H2a

H2a

H2a

H2a

H2a

H3a H3a

H3a H3a H3a H3a H3a H3a H3a H3a

H3a H3a

H3a H3a H3a H3a

H3a H3a H3a H3a

H1a

H1a

H1a

H1a

H1a

H1a

H1a

H1a

H1a

H1a

H1a

H1a

H1a

H1a

H1a

H1a

H1a

H3a

H1a

H1a

H2a

H4

H2aH2aH2aH2aH2a

H2aH2a

H2aH2a

H2a H2a H2a H2a H2a H2a H2a
H2a H2a H2a H2a H2a H2a H2a

H2a H2a H2a H2a

H2a H2a H2a H2a H2a

H2a H2a H2a H2a H2a

H2a H2a H2a

H17

H2a H2a

H2a H2a

H2a

H2a H2a

H2a H2a

H2a H2a

H2aH2a

H2aH2a

H2aH2a

H2aH2a

H3a H3a H3a

H3a

H3a

H3a

H3a

H3a

H3a

H3a

H3a

H3a

H3a

H3a

H3a

H3a

H3a

H3a

H3a

H3a

H3a

H3a

H3a H3a

H3a

H3a

H3a

H3a

H3a

H3a

H3a

H1a

H1a

H1a

H1a

H1a

H1a

H1a

H1a

H1a

H1a

H1a

H1a

H1a H1a H1a

H1a

H1a

H1a

H1a

H1a

H1a

H1a H1a H1a

H1a

H1a

H1a

H2a H2a H2a H2a H2a H2a H2a H2aH2a

H2a H2a

H2a H2a

H2a H2a

H2a

H3aH3a

H1a

H1a

GREEN WALL

ON SOUTH ELEV

GORGE ROAD

GREEN WALL

ON SOUTH ELEV

H14

H14

H4 H14

GREEN WALL

ON WEST ELEV

GREEN WALL

ON WEST ELEV

H4

H14

H14

H14

P/L

H4
H14

H14

GREEN WALL SEE DWG

BY L'SCAPE ARCHITECT

EXTG RETAINING WALL

SIDEWALK 16.00 +/-

 15.35 

H13

SIDEWALK 15.85 +/-

open open open open open open

open

open open open open open

open open open

open

DP-06

DP-06

A

C
DP-06

B

31.046

H2aH2aH2aH2aH2aH2aH2aH2a

H2a

H2a

H2a

H2a

H2a H2a H2a H2a H2a H2a H2a H2a H2a H2a H2a

H2a

H2a

H2a

H2a

H1a H1a

H1a

H1a

H1a H1a

H2a

H2a

H2a

H2a

H2a

H2a

H2a

H2a

H1a

H1a

H3a H3a H3a H3a H3a H3a H3a

H3a H3a
H3a H3a H3a H3a H3a

H3a
H3a H3a H3a H3a H3a

H1a H1a

H1a

H1a

H1a

H2a H2a

H2a H2a

H2a H2a

H1a H1a H1a

H1a H1a

H1a

H1a

H1a

H1a H1a H1a

H2a H2a

H2a
H2a

H2a H2a

H2a H2a

H1a H1a

H1a

H1a

H1a

H1a H1a H1a

GREEN WALL

ON WEST ELEV

GREEN WALL

ON WEST ELEV

H4
H14

GREEN WALL SEE DWG

BY L'SCAPE ARCHITECT

SIDEWALK 16.00 +/-

SIDEWALK 15.81 +/-

H2a

15.0015.0015.0015.00

8
.
1
2
4

8
.
1
2
3

8
.
9
3
3

RAISED PLANTER

H13

NATURAL CONCRETE FINISH

 15.00 

RAISED PLANTER

H2a H2a

DP-06

D

DP-06

E

DP-06

E

DP-06

D

NOTE: 15.00m = CHOSEN MEASUREMENT ELEVATION NOTE: 15.00m = CHOSEN MEASUREMENT ELEVATION

NOTE: 15.00m = CHOSEN MEASUREMENT ELEVATION NOTE: 15.00m = CHOSEN MEASUREMENT ELEVATION

8
.
9
3
3

H2a
H2a

H1a H1a H1a

H2a
H2a H2a

H1aH1a

H2a

H1a

8
.
9
3
3

8
.
9
3
3

33.800

9
.
4
5
5

1
1
.
3
1
0

NORTHLAND PROPERTIES

310-1755 W BROADWAY
VANCOUVER, BC V6J 4S5

FAX (604) 730-4645
TEL (604) 730-6610

CORPORATION

No. Revision/Issue Date

Scale:

Date:

Pac i f i c  Coast
Arch i tec ture  Inc .
501 - 3292 Production Way
Burnaby, B.C.
Canada, V5A 4R4

office    604.468.7317
fax        604.420.9559

This drawing and design are and shall at all times remain the property of Pacific Coast Architecture Inc. and cannot
be used or reproduced in any maner without written consent.

Written dimensions shall have precedence over scaled dimensions. Contractors shall verify and shall be responsible for
dimensions and conditions on the job and the Architect shall be informed of any variations from the dimensions and
conditions as shown on this drawing.

1:125

Drawn:

Checked:

TD

2852 DOUGLAS STREET

PROPOSED HOTEL EXTENSION

VICTORIA

BRITISH COLUMBIA

DP-06

PARKADE ELEVATIONS 

22mar2019
1

ISSUED FOR COMMUNITY

ASSOCIATION MEETING

22mar2019

PK

28oct2019

ISSUED FOR DEVELOPMENT &

REZONING PERMITS

2

Jmutis
PCAI - 10.30.2019



P1

P1a

P2

P2a

P3

P3a

P4

P4a

SECTION BB

2
.
7
4
0

2
.
7
4
0

2
.
7
4
0

2
.
7
4
0

2
.
7
4
0

2
.
7
4
0

1
.
3
7
0

33.800

SCALE    1:125

OPENING C/W GREENWALL

SEE DWG BY L'SCAPE ARCH

OPENING C/W GREENWALL

SEE DWG BY L'SCAPE ARCH

5.100 7.000 5.100

5.100
7.0005.100

GORGE ROAD

EXTG TERRACED PLANTERS

EXTG LOWER PATIO

EL VARIES

EL VARIES

SIDEWALK EL VARIES

P1

P1a

P2

P2a

P3

P3a

P4

P4a

SECTION AA
NEW P/L

EXTG RAMP DOWN TO U/G PARKING

33.800

2
.
7
4
0

2
.
7
4
0

2
.
7
4
0

2
.
1
0
0

17.400

SCALE    1:125

EL 17.59

EL 20.33

EL 23.07

EL 14.85

EL 16.22

EL 13.48

EL 18.96

EL 21.70

SIDEWALK 15.95 +/-

EL 14.58

2
.
1
0
0

4%

15%

EXTG

15%

15%

2
.
7
4
0

SECTION DD

P/L

2
.
7
4
0

2
.
7
4
0

SECTION CC

P1

P2

P2a

P3

P3a

P4

P4a

NEW P/L

P1a

2
.
7
4
0

2
.
7
4
0

2
.
7
4
0

33.800

EL 16.72

EL 13.98

EL 19.46

EL 22.20

2
.
7
4
0

2
.
7
4
0

2
.
7
4
0

EL 18.09

EL 20.83

EL 23.57

EL 15.35

STAIRWELL

SCALE    1:125

OPENING C/W GREENWALL

SEE DWG BY L'SCAPE ARCH

OPENING C/W GREENWALL

SEE DWG BY L'SCAPE ARCH

SIDEWALK 16.00 +/-

15%

15%

15%

15%

15.00

15.00

15.00

EL VARIES

EL VARIES

15.00

15.00

8
.
9
3
3

1
.
1
3
1

13.48

15.35

18.09

20.83

23.57

16.22

20.33

23.07

P1a

P2a

P3a

P4a

15.00 15.00

15.00

8
.
9
3
3

9
.
4
5
5

8
.
9
3
3

9
.
4
5
5

13.48

13.98

16.72

19.46

22.20

16.22

18.96

21.70

P1

P2

P3

P4

15.00

SECTION EE

15.00

P/L

SIDEWALK OUTSIDE

OPEN OPEN OPEN OPEN

OPEN OPEN OPEN OPEN

OPEN

OPEN

OPEN

OPEN

OPEN

OPEN

OPEN

OPEN

EXTG RETAINING WALL

ON ADJACENT PROPERTY

EXTG RETAINING WALL

ON ADJACENT PROPERTY

VEHICLE ENTRANCE

EXTG RAMP DOWN 

 TO U/G PARKING

2
.
7
4
0

2
.
7
4
0

2
.
7
4
0

SCALE    1:125

NOTE: 15.00m = CHOSEN MEASUREMENT ELEVATION

9
.
4
5
5

GORGE ROAD

GORGE ROAD

NEW P/L

SCALE    1:125

NOTE: 15.00m = CHOSEN MEASUREMENT ELEVATION

NOTE: 15.00m = CHOSEN MEASUREMENT ELEVATION

NOTE: 15.00m = CHOSEN MEASUREMENT ELEVATION

NOTE: 15.00m = CHOSEN MEASUREMENT ELEVATION

2.65%

9
.
4
5
5

4.500

CURB

8
.
9
3
3

EL VARIES

EL VARIES

EL VARIES

EL VARIES

9
.
4
5
5

4.500

CURB

VARIES

VARIES

2.65%

2.65%

2.65%

2.65%

2.65%

2.65%

2.65%

1
1
.
3
1
0

NORTHLAND PROPERTIES

310-1755 W BROADWAY
VANCOUVER, BC V6J 4S5

FAX (604) 730-4645
TEL (604) 730-6610

CORPORATION

No. Revision/Issue Date

Scale:

Date:

Pac i f i c  Coast
Arch i tec ture  Inc .
501 - 3292 Production Way
Burnaby, B.C.
Canada, V5A 4R4

office    604.468.7317
fax        604.420.9559

This drawing and design are and shall at all times remain the property of Pacific Coast Architecture Inc. and cannot
be used or reproduced in any maner without written consent.

Written dimensions shall have precedence over scaled dimensions. Contractors shall verify and shall be responsible for
dimensions and conditions on the job and the Architect shall be informed of any variations from the dimensions and
conditions as shown on this drawing.

1:125

Drawn:

Checked:

TD

2852 DOUGLAS STREET

PROPOSED HOTEL EXTENSION

VICTORIA

BRITISH COLUMBIA

DP-07

PARKADE SECTIONS 

1

22mar2019

PK

28oct2019

ISSUED FOR DEVELOPMENT &

REZONING PERMITS

Jmutis
PCAI - 10.30.2019



1
.
0
1
5

COVERED 

ENTRY

LAUNDRY

ELEVS

NORTH LOBBY

SOUTH LOBBY

GROUND FLOOR PLAN

SCALE    1:100

HK

ELEV MACH

ELEC

MAINT

R

1

0

.

2

2

0

A

A

B

B

RESTAURANT

OFFICE

6,940 sq ft

CONC SIDEWALK

RAISED PLANTER

CURB

AWNING OVER

CONC SIDEWALK

RAISED PLANTER

RAISED PLANTER

A

W

N

I

N

G

 

O

V

E

R

PATIO

VEST

VEST

T

O

W

E

R

 

O

V

E

R

FLOOR AREA   1,832.03 sq m

NEW P/L

0
.
0

5
0

T

O

W

E

R

 

O

V

E

R

T
O

W
E

R
 
O

V
E

R

TOWER OVER

TOWER OVER

TOWER OVER

TOWER OVER

TOWER OVER

DP-17

DP-17

DP-17

DP-17

344.72 sq m

STAIR 2

STAIR 1

CORRIDOR

GORGE ROAD

D

O

U

G

L

A

S

 

S

T

R

E

E

T

POOL

POOL MECH

HOT TUB

W/R 

OFFICE

OFFICE

OFFICE
GENERAL MANAGERS

ACCESSIBLE

DESK

RECEPTION

POOL

SEATING

W/R 

OFFICE

MECH STAFF

GYMGYM

CORPORATE LOUNGE

BUS STOP

BOULEVARD

BOULEVARD

OFFICE

OPEN TO ABOVE

 P/L

1

9

.

2

1

7

4

.

0

3

7

1

0

.

6

1

6

0

.

8

8

1

1
2
.
2
8
1

32.603

4.130

2
.
0
5
9

7.767

1
0
.
6
1
6

5
.
1
9
5

0.881

5
.
2
1
2

0.881

8.074 7.510 23.541 10.930

3

2

.

7

1

1

2

.

0

3

5

4

.

5

7

0

0

.

6

5

0

7.510

57.556

2
1
.
0
2
4

T

O

W

E

R

 

O

V

E

R

2

.

0

0

0

0

.

8

8

1

1

.

1

7

4

RAISED PLANTER

 PLANTER

4
.
5
0
0

B

O

U

L

E

V

A

R

D

S

I

D

E

W

A

L

K

NORTHLAND PROPERTIES

310-1755 W BROADWAY
VANCOUVER, BC V6J 4S5

FAX (604) 730-4645
TEL (604) 730-6610

CORPORATION

No.
Revision/Issue Date

Scale:

Date:

This drawing and design are and shall at all times remain the property of Pacific Coast Architecture Inc. and cannot
be used or reproduced in any maner without written consent.

Written dimensions shall have precedence over scaled dimensions. Contractors shall verify and shall be responsible for
dimensions and conditions on the job and the Architect shall be informed of any variations from the dimensions and
conditions as shown on this drawing.

1:100

Drawn:

Checked:

TD

DP-08

2852 DOUGLAS STREET

PROPOSED HOTEL EXTENSION

VICTORIA

BRITISH COLUMBIA

N

GROUND FLOOR PLAN

Pac i f i c  Coast
Arch i tec ture  Inc .
501 - 3292 Production Way
Burnaby, B.C.
Canada, V5A 4R4

office    604.468.7317
fax        604.420.9559

22mar2019
1

ISSUED FOR COMMUNITY

ASSOCIATION MEETING

22mar2019

PK

28oct2019

ISSUED FOR DEVELOPMENT &

REZONING PERMITS

2

Jmutis
PCAI - 10.30.2019



A

C

S

A3

A2
A2

A4

A1

224

A

A

B

VEND

COMS 

LINEN

ELEVS

A

D

D

D

A

SECOND FLOOR PLAN

SCALE    1:100

225

A1

226
227

228

B
B

229

230

A3

223

222

A1
A1

221

220

D

219
218

A2

217

D
D D

216
215

214
213

212

D1

A5

B

B

ROOF OF

GROUND FLOOR

B

ELEC

G

MECH

231

232

233

234

S

201

202

203

304

205

206

207

208

209

210

211

ROOF OF

GROUND FLOOR

ROOF OF

COVERED ENTRY

A

A

B

OTB

B

LINE OF GROUND FLOOR BELOW

LINE OF GROUND FLOOR BELOW

LINE OF GROUND FLOOR BELOW

DP-17

DP-17

DP-17

DP-17

34 SUITES

FLOOR AREA 1,572.07 sq m

NEW P/L

 P/L

STAIR 1

STAIR 2

CORRIDOR

C

O

R

R

I

D

O

R

GORGE ROAD

D

O

U

G

L

A

S

 

S

T

R

E

E

T

ROOF OF GROUND FLOOR

ROOF OF GROUND FLOOR

ROOF OF GROUND FLOOR

PARAPET

R

9

.

4

8

1

4
.
5
4
4

1
0
.
6
1
6

4
.
5
4
4

1
9
.
7
0
4

0.881 8.046 7.516 23.564 7.529 10.906

1

0

.

6

1

6

1

8

.

6

9

1

2

5

.

0

0

5

1

2

.

1

0

4

0
.
7
1
0

19.6837.5168.0460.881

1
.
0
1
5

3.709

1
.
0
1
7

1
.
0
1
7

1
.
0
1
7

4
.
0
1
4

3

.

2

1

8

9
.
0
9
3

1
.
5
2
0

9
.
0
9
3

8
.
0
7
7

8

.

0

7

7

1

.

5

2

1

9

.

0

9

0

4

.

0

3

7

0

.

8

8

1

4

.

0

3

7

0

.

8

8

1

8
.
0
7
7

1
.
5
2
0

58.442

39.834

PARAPET

1

8

.

6

9

0

1

.

1

7

7

1

.

1

7

7

NORTHLAND PROPERTIES

310-1755 W BROADWAY
VANCOUVER, BC V6J 4S5

FAX (604) 730-4645
TEL (604) 730-6610

CORPORATION

No. Revision/Issue Date

Scale:

Date:

This drawing and design are and shall at all times remain the property of Pacific Coast Architecture Inc. and cannot
be used or reproduced in any maner without written consent.

Written dimensions shall have precedence over scaled dimensions. Contractors shall verify and shall be responsible for
dimensions and conditions on the job and the Architect shall be informed of any variations from the dimensions and
conditions as shown on this drawing.

1:100

Drawn:

Checked:

TD

SECOND FLOOR PLAN

2852 DOUGLAS STREET

PROPOSED HOTEL EXTENSION

VICTORIA

BRITISH COLUMBIA

Pac i f i c  Coast
Arch i tec ture  Inc .
501 - 3292 Production Way
Burnaby, B.C.
Canada, V5A 4R4

office    604.468.7317
fax        604.420.9559

DP-09

N

22mar2019
1

ISSUED FOR COMMUNITY

ASSOCIATION MEETING

22mar2019

PK

28oct2019

ISSUED FOR DEVELOPMENT &

REZONING PERMITS

2

Jmutis
PCAI - 10.30.2019



A

C

S

A3

A2
A2

A4

A1

324

A

A

B

VEND

COMS 

LINEN

ELEVS

A

D

D

D

A

THIRD FLOOR PLAN

SCALE    1:100

325

A1

326
327

328

329

B
B

330

B

331

B B

332

333

A3

323

322

A1
A1

321

320

D

319

318

A2

317

D D
D

316

315

314 313

312

D1

A5

B

B

B

ELEC

G

MECH

334

335

336

337

S

301

302

303

304

305

306

307

308

309

310

311

2nd
3rd 4th

5th

A

A4

TWIN

SUITE BREAKDOWN

6th

5

TOTAL

TOTAL

A5

1

1

5

A1

TWIN

B

C

D

G

S

TWIN

TWIN

SHOTGUN

1 BR

CORP

H/C

SINGLE

SHOWER

TUB

S

S

S

S

T

S

S

S

LENGTH

26'-6"

2

1

2

2

1

1

8

2

1

2

2

1

1

9

2

1

1

2

1

1

9

2

1

1

2

1

1

9

2

1

1

2

25

10

5

5

40

5

7

10

34 37 37 37 37 182

VICTORIA

BEDS

2Q

2Q

2Q

2Q

K+C

K+C

K+C

2T

K

80

10

7

40

5

7

A2

A3

TWIN

S+T

2Q

3

S+T

35

15

D1
CORP S 1 1 1 1 1 5

3 3 3 3

24'-2"

29'-10"

31'-6"

29'-10"

29'-10"

29'-10"

29'-3"

29'-10"

7 7 7 7

TWIN

T

2Q
26'-6"

4 4 4 4 4 20

5 5 5 5
STANDARD TWIN SHOWER

STANDARD TWIN TUB

LONG TWIN TUB + SHOWER

CORNER TWIN SHOWER WEST

CORNER TWIN SHOWER EAST

CORNER TWIN SHOWER EAST

 SHOTGUN

1 BR

CORP KING + COUCH

SHORT CORP KING + COUCH

SINGLE KING NORTH

182

TOTAL

SUITE LEGEND

H/C

40

A

A

B

B

NEW P/L

1

.

1

7

7

37 SUITES

FLOOR AREA 1,572.07 sq m

 P/L

 P/L

STAIR 1

STAIR 2

CORRIDOR

C

O

R

R

I

D

O

R

GORGE ROAD

D

O

U

G

L

A

S

 

S

T

R

E

E

T

DP-17

DP-17

DP-17

DP-17

*

* B SUITES 307, 309, 310 LONGER

R

9

.

4

8

1

4
.
5
4
4

1
0
.
6
1
6

4
.
5
4
4

1
9
.
7
0
4

0.881 8.046 7.516 23.564 7.529 10.906

1

0

.

6

1

6

1

8

.

6

9

1

2

5

.

0

0

5

1

2

.

1

0

4

19.6837.5168.0460.881

1
.
0
1
5

3.709

1
.
0
1
7

1
.
0
1
7

1
.
0
1
7

4
.
0
1
4

3

.

2

1

8

9
.
0
9
3

1
.
5
2
0

9
.
0
9
3

8
.
0
7
7

8

.

0

7

7

1

.

5

2

1

9

.

0

9

0

4

.

0

3

7

0

.

8

8

1

4

.

0

3

7

0

.

8

8

1

8
.
0
7
7

1
.
5
2
0

58.442

39.834

1

8

.

6

9

0

0
.
7
1
1

NORTHLAND PROPERTIES

310-1755 W BROADWAY
VANCOUVER, BC V6J 4S5

FAX (604) 730-4645
TEL (604) 730-6610

CORPORATION

No. Revision/Issue
Date

Scale:

Date:

This drawing and design are and shall at all times remain the property of Pacific Coast Architecture Inc. and cannot
be used or reproduced in any maner without written consent.

Written dimensions shall have precedence over scaled dimensions. Contractors shall verify and shall be responsible for
dimensions and conditions on the job and the Architect shall be informed of any variations from the dimensions and
conditions as shown on this drawing.

1:100

Drawn:

Checked:

TD

THIRD FLOOR PLAN

2852 DOUGLAS STREET

PROPOSED HOTEL EXTENSION

VICTORIA

BRITISH COLUMBIA

Pac i f i c  Coast
Arch i tec ture  Inc .
501 - 3292 Production Way
Burnaby, B.C.
Canada, V5A 4R4

office    604.468.7317
fax        604.420.9559

DP-10

N

22mar2019
1

ISSUED FOR COMMUNITY

ASSOCIATION MEETING

22mar2019

28oct2019

ISSUED FOR DEVELOPMENT &

REZONING PERMITS

2

Jmutis
PCAI - 10.30.2019

Jmutis
PCAI - 10.30.2019



A

C

S

A3

A2A2

A4

A1

424

A

A

B

VEND

COMS 

LINEN

ELEVS

A

D

D

D

A

TYPICAL  FLOOR PLAN  (4th, 5th, 6th)

SCALE    1:100

425

A1

426
427

428 429

B B

430

B

431

B B

432

433

A3

423
422

A1 A1

421

420

D

419

418

A2

417

D
D D

416
415

414

413

412

D1

A5

B

B

B

ELEC

MECH

434

435

436

437

S

401

402

403

404

405

406

407

409

410

411

B

408

A

A

B

B

ROOF OVERHANG

CORRIDOR

C

O

R

R

I

D

O

R

STAIR 1

ROOF OVERHANG

STAIR 2

DP-17

DP-17

DP-17

DP-17

R

O

O

F

 

O

V

E

R

H

A

N

G

R

O

O

F

 

O

V

E

R

H

A

N

G

ROOF OVERHANG

37 SUITES

FLOOR AREA 1,572.07 sq m

GORGE ROAD

D

O

U

G

L

A

S

 

S

T

R

E

E

T

NEW P/L

 P/L

R

9

.

4

8

1

4
.
5
4
4

1
0
.
6
1
6

4
.
5
4
4

1
9
.
7
0
4

0.881 8.046 7.516 23.564 7.529 10.906

1

0

.

6

1

6

1

8

.

6

9

1

2

5

.

0

0

5

1

2

.

1

0

4

0
.
7
1
0

19.6837.5168.0460.881

1
.
0
1
5

3.709

1
.
0
1
7

1
.
0
1
7

1
.
0
1
7

4
.
0
1
4

3

.

2

1

8

9
.
0
9
3

1
.
5
2
0

9
.
0
9
3

8
.
0
7
7

8

.

0

7

7

1

.

5

2

1

9

.

0

9

0

4

.

0

3

7

0

.

8

8

1

4

.

0

3

7

0

.

8

8

1

8
.
0
7
7

1
.
5
2
0

58.442

39.834

1

.

1

7

7

1

8

.

6

8

8

NORTHLAND PROPERTIES

310-1755 W BROADWAY
VANCOUVER, BC V6J 4S5

FAX (604) 730-4645
TEL (604) 730-6610

CORPORATION

No. Revision/Issue
Date

Scale:

Date:

This drawing and design are and shall at all times remain the property of Pacific Coast Architecture Inc. and cannot
be used or reproduced in any maner without written consent.

Written dimensions shall have precedence over scaled dimensions. Contractors shall verify and shall be responsible for
dimensions and conditions on the job and the Architect shall be informed of any variations from the dimensions and
conditions as shown on this drawing.

1:100

Drawn:

Checked:

TD

4th, 5th, 6th FLOOR PLANS

2852 DOUGLAS STREET

PROPOSED HOTEL EXTENSION

VICTORIA

BRITISH COLUMBIA

Pac i f i c  Coast
Arch i tec ture  Inc .
501 - 3292 Production Way
Burnaby, B.C.
Canada, V5A 4R4

office    604.468.7317
fax        604.420.9559

DP-11

N

22mar2019
1

ISSUED FOR COMMUNITY

ASSOCIATION MEETING

22mar2019

PK

28oct2019

ISSUED FOR DEVELOPMENT &

REZONING PERMITS

1

Jmutis
PCAI - 10.30.2019



ROOF PLAN

SCALE   1:100

GRAVEL ON B.U.

ASPHALT ROOFOING

TOP OF ROOF PARAPET

TOP OF ROOF PARAPET

TOP OF ROOF PARAPET

TOP OF ROOF PARAPET

TOP OF ROOF PARAPET

TOP OF ROOF PARAPET

ROOF OF GROUND FLOOR

TOP OF GROUND FLOOR CORNICE

ROOF OF COVERED ENTRY

GRAVEL ON B.U.

ASPHALT ROOFOING

ROOF OF GROUND FLOOR

TOP OF GROUND FLOOR CORNICE

STAIR 1

T

O

P

 

O

F

 

R

O

O

F

 

P

A

R

A

P

E

T

T

O

P

 

O

F

 

R

O

O

F

 

P

A

R

A

P

E

T

ROOF OF GROUND FLOOR

ROOF OF 6th FLOOR

ROOF OF GROUND FLOOR

ROOF OF GROUND FLOOR

TOP OF GROUND FLOOR CORNICE

NEW P/L

 P/L

 P/L

A

A

B

B

DP-17

DP-17

DP-17

DP-17

TOP OF GROUND FLOOR CORNICE

GORGE ROAD

D

O

U

G

L

A

S

 

S

T

R

E

E

T

NORTHLAND PROPERTIES

310-1755 W BROADWAY
VANCOUVER, BC V6J 4S5

FAX (604) 730-4645
TEL (604) 730-6610

CORPORATION

No. Revision/Issue Date

Scale:

Date:

This drawing and design are and shall at all times remain the property of Pacific Coast Architecture Inc. and cannot
be used or reproduced in any maner without written consent.

Written dimensions shall have precedence over scaled dimensions. Contractors shall verify and shall be responsible for
dimensions and conditions on the job and the Architect shall be informed of any variations from the dimensions and
conditions as shown on this drawing.

1:100

Drawn:

Checked:

TD

2852 DOUGLAS STREET

PROPOSED HOTEL EXTENSION

VICTORIA

BRITISH COLUMBIA

N

Pac i f i c  Coast
Arch i tec ture  Inc .
501 - 3292 Production Way
Burnaby, B.C.
Canada, V5A 4R4

office    604.468.7317
fax        604.420.9559

DP-12

ROOF PLAN

22mar2019
1

ISSUED FOR COMMUNITY

ASSOCIATION MEETING

22mar2019

PK

21oct2019

ISSUED FOR DEVELOPMENT &

REZONING PERMITS

2

28oct2019

ISSUED FOR DEVELOPMENT &

REZONING PERMITS

3

Jmutis
PCAI - 10.30.2019

Jmutis
PCAI - 10.30.2019



ENTRY CANOPY

SOUTH ELEVATION  (GORGE ROAD)

SCALE   1:100

WEST ELEVATION 

SCALE   1:100

SEE WEST ELEV

NORTH WING

SEE NORTH ELEV

NORTH WING

6th FLOOR

5th FLOOR

4th FLOOR

3rd FLOOR

2nd FLOOR

GRD FLOOR

ROOF

NORTH

WING

SOUTH 

WING

N

NORTH ELEV

SOUTH WING

SOUTH ELEV

SOUTH WING

WEST ELEV

SOUTH WING

WEST ELEV

NORTH WING

NORTH ELEV

NORTH WING

EAST ELEV 

ELEVATION KEY PLAN

NTS

DP-13

DP-13

DP-14

DP-14

DP-15

DP-15

GORGE ROAD

D

O

U

G

L

A

S

 

S

T

R

E

E

T

6th FLOOR

5th FLOOR

4th FLOOR

3rd FLOOR

2nd FLOOR

GRD FLOOR

ROOF

16.38

16.38

4
.
0
0
0

2
.
9
2
0

2
.
9
2
0

2
.
9
2
0

2
.
9
2
0

2
.
9
2
0

PARAPET

PARAPET

2
.
6
0
9

2
2
.
6
0
0

4
.
0
0
0

2
.
9
2
0

2
.
9
2
0

2
.
9
2
0

2
.
9
2
0

2
.
9
2
0

PARAPET

PARAPET

1
9
.
6
1
5

2
1
.
6
0
0

EXTERIOR FINISHES

CLEAR GLAZED DOOR IN BLACK ALUM FRAME

ILLUMINATED SIGNAGE

PAINTED HARDIPANELS C/W REVEALS

'PEARL GRAY'

PAINTED HARDIPANELS C/W REVEALS 

CLEAR GLASS WINDOW IN BLACK ALUMINUM FRAME

DOWN LIGHT 

H1

H2

H3

H4

H5

H6

H7

H8

CEDAR CLAD COLUMNS

NATURAL CONCRETE FINISH

H9

H11
PAINTED HARDIPANELS C/W REVEALS

'AGED PEWTER'

'RICH ESPRESSO'

H1

H2

H3

H4

H5

H6

H7

H9

H11

H12

H13

BENJAMIN MOORE BLACK JACK 2133-20

A/C UNIT COVERS PAINTED TO MATCH 

PAINTED HARDIPANELS C/W REVEALS 

SURROUNDING WALL

LONGBOARD METAL WOOD SIDING

COLOR 1406/01-716 'LIGHT CHERRY'

H14

METAL CAP FLASHING PAINTED

COLOR TO MATCH SURROUNDING WALL

H3H3 H2H2 H4
H1H6H14 H5 H2 H2H2H3H3H5 H6 H14

H4 H4
H7

H15

RAISED  PLANTER & BUILDING BASE

H16

BLACK WINDOW AWNING

H14H15H16 H9H9H14H15

H14
H3H3 H2

H4 H4

H3H3

H4
H9

H15
H16

H11H12 H13 H12H13

NATURAL CONCRETE FINISH

H8

H8

H7
H5

H17

HOLLOW STEEL DOOR

PAINT TO MATCH WALL

H5

H4

H2H1H1H2H2

H2

A

DP-17

SIDEWALK  16.27

SIDEWALK  16.05

PLANTER PLANTER

H13 H13

GLAZED PATIO ENCLOSURE

SIDEWALK  16.05

NEW P/L

H13

CURB

NORTHLAND PROPERTIES

310-1755 W BROADWAY
VANCOUVER, BC V6J 4S5

FAX (604) 730-4645
TEL (604) 730-6610

CORPORATION

No. Revision/Issue Date

Scale:

Date:

This drawing and design are and shall at all times remain the property of Pacific Coast Architecture Inc. and cannot
be used or reproduced in any maner without written consent.

Written dimensions shall have precedence over scaled dimensions. Contractors shall verify and shall be responsible for
dimensions and conditions on the job and the Architect shall be informed of any variations from the dimensions and
conditions as shown on this drawing.

1:100

Drawn:

Checked:

TD

SOUTH & WEST ELEVATIONS

2852 DOUGLAS STREET

PROPOSED HOTEL EXTENSION

VICTORIA

BRITISH COLUMBIA

22mar2019

Pac i f i c  Coast
Arch i tec ture  Inc .
501 - 3292 Production Way
Burnaby, B.C.
Canada, V5A 4R4

office    604.468.7317
fax        604.420.9559

DP-13

PK

22mar2019
1

ISSUED FOR COMMUNITY

ASSOCIATION MEETING

28oct2019

ISSUED FOR DEVELOPMENT &

REZONING PERMITS

2

Jmutis
PCAI - 10.30.2019



6th FLOOR

5th FLOOR

4th FLOOR

3rd FLOOR

2nd FLOOR

GRD FLOOR

NORTH ELEVATION NORTH WING

SCALE   1:100

SCALE   1:100

EAST ELEVATION 

ROOF

6th FLOOR

5th FLOOR

4th FLOOR

3rd FLOOR

2nd FLOOR

GRD FLOOR   16.38

ROOF

NORTH

WING

SOUTH 

WING

N

NORTH ELEV

SOUTH WING

SOUTH ELEV

SOUTH WING

WEST ELEV

SOUTH WING

WEST ELEV

NORTH WING

NORTH ELEV

NORTH WING

EAST ELEV 

ELEVATION KEY PLAN

NTS

DP-13

DP-13

DP-14

DP-14

DP-15

DP-15

GORGE ROAD

D

O

U

G

L

A

S

 

S

T

R

E

E

T

(DOUGLAS STREET)

4
.
0
0
0

2
.
9
2
0

2
.
9
2
0

2
.
9
2
0

2
.
9
2
0

2
.
9
2
0

1
9
.
6
3
4

2
1
.
6
2
8

PARAPET

PARAPET

PARAPET

GRD FLOOR   16.38

1
9
.
6
4
6

2
1
.
2
0
9

PARAPET

4
.
0
0
0

2
.
9
2
0

2
.
9
2
0

2
.
9
2
0

2
.
9
2
0

2
.
9
2
0

1
9
.
6
5
1

2
1
.
6
9
5

PARAPET

PARAPET

EXTERIOR FINISHES

CLEAR GLAZED DOOR IN BLACK ALUM FRAME

ILLUMINATED SIGNAGE

PAINTED HARDIPANELS C/W REVEALS

'PEARL GRAY'

PAINTED HARDIPANELS C/W REVEALS 

CLEAR GLASS WINDOW IN BLACK ALUMINUM FRAME

DOWN LIGHT 

H1

H2

H3

H4

H5

H6

H7

H8

CEDAR CLAD COLUMNS

NATURAL CONCRETE FINISH

H9

H11
PAINTED HARDIPANELS C/W REVEALS

'AGED PEWTER'

'RICH ESPRESSO'

H1

H2

H3

H4

H5

H6

H7

H9

H11

H12

H13

BENJAMIN MOORE BLACK JACK 2133-20

A/C UNIT COVERS PAINTED TO MATCH 

PAINTED HARDIPANELS C/W REVEALS 

SURROUNDING WALL

LONGBOARD METAL WOOD SIDING

COLOR 1406/01-716 'LIGHT CHERRY'

H14

METAL CAP FLASHING PAINTED

COLOR TO MATCH SURROUNDING WALL

H15

RAISED  PLANTER

H16

BLACK WINDOW AWNING

NATURAL CONCRETE FINISH

H1

H16

H2 H3H3

H4H4H4

H5

H6 H14

H15H4

H3H3

H14
H1 H3

H4 H4

H1
H8

H7
H5

H17

HOLLOW STEEL DOOR

PAINT TO MATCH WALL

H2 H2

H3

H17 H17

H5

H4

H2

H3

H1 H1

B

DP-17

NEW P/L

SIDEWALK  16.27

SIDEWALK  15.60

16.38

H13

CURB

H13

SIDEWALK  15.60

P/L

D
O

U
G

L
A

S
 
S

T
R

E
E

T

GLAZED PATIO ENCLOSURE

NORTHLAND PROPERTIES

310-1755 W BROADWAY
VANCOUVER, BC V6J 4S5

FAX (604) 730-4645
TEL (604) 730-6610

CORPORATION

No. Revision/Issue
Date

Scale:

Date:

This drawing and design are and shall at all times remain the property of Pacific Coast Architecture Inc. and cannot
be used or reproduced in any maner without written consent.

Written dimensions shall have precedence over scaled dimensions. Contractors shall verify and shall be responsible for
dimensions and conditions on the job and the Architect shall be informed of any variations from the dimensions and
conditions as shown on this drawing.

1:100

Drawn:

Checked:

TD

NORTH & EAST ELEVATIONS

2852 DOUGLAS STREET

PROPOSED HOTEL EXTENSION

VICTORIA

BRITISH COLUMBIA

Pac i f i c  Coast
Arch i tec ture  Inc .
501 - 3292 Production Way
Burnaby, B.C.
Canada, V5A 4R4

office    604.468.7317
fax        604.420.9559

DP-14

22mar2019
1

ISSUED FOR COMMUNITY

ASSOCIATION MEETING

22mar2019

PK

28oct2019

ISSUED FOR DEVELOPMENT &

REZONING PERMITS

2

Jmutis
PCAI - 10.30.2019



WEST ELEV NORTH WING

SCALE   1:100

NORTH ELEV SOUTH WING

SCALE   1:100

6th FLOOR

5th FLOOR

4th FLOOR

3rd FLOOR

2nd FLOOR

GRD FLOOR

NORTH

WING

SOUTH 

WING

N

NORTH ELEV

SOUTH WING

SOUTH ELEV

SOUTH WING

WEST ELEV

SOUTH WING

WEST ELEV

NORTH WING

NORTH ELEV

NORTH WING

EAST ELEV 

ELEVATION KEY PLAN

NTS

DP-13

DP-13

DP-14

DP-14

DP-15

DP-15

GORGE ROAD

D

O

U

G

L

A

S

 

S

T

R

E

E

T

SEE NORTH ELEV

NORTH WING

ROOF

6th FLOOR

5th FLOOR

4th FLOOR

3rd FLOOR

2nd FLOOR

GRD FLOOR

ROOF

4
.
0
0
0

2
.
9
2
0

2
.
9
2
0

2
.
9
2
0

2
.
9
2
0

2
.
9
2
0

2
2
.
6
0
0

432

532

632

332

232

OFFICE

PARAPET

1
9
.
6
1
5

PARAPET

2
.
9
2
0

4
.
0
0
0

2
.
9
2
0

2
.
9
7
0

2
.
9
2
0

2
.
9
2
0

1
9
.
6
1
5

2
0
.
6
0
0

2
1
.
6
0
0

2
2
.
6
0
0

PARAPET

PARAPET

PARAPET

PARAPET

434

534

634

334

234

RESTAURANT

EXTERIOR FINISHES

CLEAR GLAZED DOOR IN BLACK ALUM FRAME

ILLUMINATED SIGNAGE

PAINTED HARDIPANELS C/W REVEALS

'PEARL GRAY'

PAINTED HARDIPANELS C/W REVEALS 

CLEAR GLASS WINDOW IN BLACK ALUMINUM FRAME

DOWN LIGHT 

H1

H2

H3

H4

H5

H6

H7

H8

CEDAR CLAD COLUMNS

NATURAL CONCRETE FINISH

H9

H11
PAINTED HARDIPANELS C/W REVEALS

'AGED PEWTER'

'RICH ESPRESSO'

H1

H2

H3

H4

H5

H6

H7

H9

H11

H12

H13

BENJAMIN MOORE BLACK JACK 2133-20

A/C UNIT COVERS PAINTED TO MATCH 

PAINTED HARDIPANELS C/W REVEALS 

SURROUNDING WALL

LONGBOARD METAL WOOD SIDING

COLOR 1406/01-716 'LIGHT CHERRY'

H14

METAL CAP FLASHING PAINTED

COLOUR TO MATCH SURROUNDING WALL

H15

RAISED  PLANTER

H16

BLACK WINDOW AWNING

NATURAL CONCRETE FINISH

H17

HOLLOW STEEL DOOR

PAINT TO MATCH WALL

H1

H2 H4H5

H4 H8

H14 H2 H14 H6H7 H2H3

H16

H9

H4 H17 H17

H4
H1

H2
H5 H7

H5H4H2 H1 H9 H2

H2

A

DP-17

NORTHLAND PROPERTIES

310-1755 W BROADWAY
VANCOUVER, BC V6J 4S5

FAX (604) 730-4645
TEL (604) 730-6610

CORPORATION

No. Revision/Issue Date

Scale:

Date:

This drawing and design are and shall at all times remain the property of Pacific Coast Architecture Inc. and cannot
be used or reproduced in any maner without written consent.

Written dimensions shall have precedence over scaled dimensions. Contractors shall verify and shall be responsible for
dimensions and conditions on the job and the Architect shall be informed of any variations from the dimensions and
conditions as shown on this drawing.

1:100

Drawn:

Checked:

TD

NORTH ELEVATION SOUTH WING

2852 DOUGLAS STREET

PROPOSED HOTEL EXTENSION

VICTORIA

BRITISH COLUMBIA

Pac i f i c  Coast
Arch i tec ture  Inc .
501 - 3292 Production Way
Burnaby, B.C.
Canada, V5A 4R4

office    604.468.7317
fax        604.420.9559

DP-15

WEST ELEVATION NORTH WING

22mar2019

PK

22mar2019
1

ISSUED FOR COMMUNITY

ASSOCIATION MEETING

28oct2019

ISSUED FOR DEVELOPMENT &

REZONING PERMITS

2

Jmutis
PCAI - 10.30.2019



SCALE   1:200

 

EAST ELEVATION  (DOUGLAS STREET)

SHARK CLUB BAR & GRILL

SOUTH ELEVATION (GORGE ROAD)

SCALE   1:200

NORTHLAND PROPERTIES

310-1755 W BROADWAY
VANCOUVER, BC V6J 4S5

FAX (604) 730-4645
TEL (604) 730-6610

CORPORATION

No. Revision/Issue

Scale:

Date:

This drawing and design are and shall at all times remain the property of Pacific Coast Architecture Inc. and cannot
be used or reproduced in any maner without written consent.

Written dimensions shall have precedence over scaled dimensions. Contractors shall verify and shall be responsible for
dimensions and conditions on the job and the Architect shall be informed of any variations from the dimensions and
conditions as shown on this drawing.

1:200

Drawn:

Checked:

TD

DOUGLAS STREET &

2852 DOUGLAS STREET

PROPOSED HOTEL EXTENSION

VICTORIA

BRITISH COLUMBIA

Pac i f i c  Coast
Arch i tec ture  Inc .
501 - 3292 Production Way
Burnaby, B.C.
Canada, V5A 4R4

office    604.468.7317
fax        604.420.9559

DP-16

22mar2019

PK

Date

22mar2019
1

ISSUED FOR COMMUNITY

ASSOCIATION MEETING

GORGE ROAD ELEVATIONS

28oct2019

ISSUED FOR DEVELOPMENT &

REZONING PERMITS

2

Jmutis
PCAI - 10.30.2019



4
.
0
0
0

2
.
9
2
0

SOUTH LOBBY NORTH LOBBY ENTRY CANOPY

SECTION A A 

B

B

B

B
A2

NEW P/L

GORGE ROAD 

1.5209.092 9.092

4
.
0
0
0

2
.
9
1
0

2
.
9
1
0

2
.
9
1
0

2
.
9
1
0

6th FLOOR

5th FLOOR

4th FLOOR

3rd FLOOR

2nd FLOOR

GRD FLOOR

A

ROOF

2
.
9
1
0

DOUGLAS STREET 

1.520 9.092

A

A

A

A

8.076

0
.
9
1
5

PARAPET

1
9
.
4
6
5

0.050

SCALE    1:100

RESTAURANT

SECTION B B 

SCALE    1:100

2
.
9
2
0

2
.
9
2
0

2
.
9
2
0

2
.
9
2
0

4
.
0
3
6

0.660

2
2
.
6
0
0

A2

A2

A2

A2

618 629

518 529

418 429

318 329

218

0.730

5
.
0
0
0

M
I
N

VEST VEST

CORR

CURB

CANOPY

SIGNSIGN

236

336

436

536

636

D

202

D

302

D

402

D

502

D

602

2
1
.
5
3
6

MECH

CURB

AWNING

RAISED PLANTER

SIDEWALK

 P/L

6th FLOOR

5th FLOOR

4th FLOOR

3rd FLOOR

2nd FLOOR

GRD FLOOR

ROOF

PARAPET

ENTRY

WINDOW

0.650

NORTHLAND PROPERTIES

310-1755 W BROADWAY
VANCOUVER, BC V6J 4S5

FAX (604) 730-4645
TEL (604) 730-6610

CORPORATION

No.
Revision/Issue

Date

Scale:

Date:

This drawing and design are and shall at all times remain the property of Pacific Coast Architecture Inc. and cannot
be used or reproduced in any maner without written consent.

Written dimensions shall have precedence over scaled dimensions. Contractors shall verify and shall be responsible for
dimensions and conditions on the job and the Architect shall be informed of any variations from the dimensions and
conditions as shown on this drawing.

1:100

Drawn:

Checked:

TD

DP-17

2852 DOUGLAS STREET

PROPOSED HOTEL EXTENSION

VICTORIA

BRITISH COLUMBIA

SECTION AA & BB

Pac i f i c  Coast
Arch i tec ture  Inc .
501 - 3292 Production Way
Burnaby, B.C.
Canada, V5A 4R4

office    604.468.7317
fax        604.420.9559

22mar2019

PK

22mar2019
1

ISSUED FOR COMMUNITY

ASSOCIATION MEETING

28oct2019

ISSUED FOR DEVELOPMENT &

REZONING PERMITS

2

Jmutis
PCAI - 10.30.2019



Jmutis
JR - 10.30.2019


	Sheets and Views
	DP-01
	DP-02
	DP-03
	DP-04
	DP-05
	DP-06
	DP-07
	DP-08
	DP-09
	DP-10
	DP-11
	DP-12
	DP-13
	DP-14
	DP-15
	DP-16
	DP-17




